Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 10:20 am
Wednesday 5-7:30pm
Sunday, 9:00 am

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center
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Student Bldg.
Student Bldg.

MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
Elder
steve@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder
kerry@trinityefca.com
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19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433
Office:

(985) 893-0218

¥
EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.

July 2, 2023

*THE BOOK OF DANIEL:-

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Children’s Church | July 2nd

No children’s church today 7/2/23. Children will stay in the worship
center with their parents. Nursery will be available.

Youth Ministry

-Student Life Camp is July 16-22 in Clinton, S.C. “Registration is Full!”
Click “events” on Trinity’s website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061 if
you have any questions.
-Summer Format

—Today 7/2/23 - (No Youth Gathering) stay in worship center

—July 3rd-8th - No Youth Activities

—Other Events - see website for details

NHLB Women’s Beach Retreat | September 22nd-24th
Come join your friends for a weekend in Navarre Beach, FL. Spend a
relaxing time with God as speakers Abby Shields and Alicia Stickles
guide you into the deep riches of Christ’s love. The theme is “Shift”.
Registration is open on the NHLB website!

Trinity Missions Team Highlight |John Gerhart & Urban Impact
Praise for God’s protection during a recent accident with their van
carrying 9 students and 2 staff members; God showing up and moving at
camp the first 2 days; unbelievable Urban Impact Ministry staff and
interns. Pray for continued protection for campers, staff and for God’s
Love, Peace and salvation to pour over their neighborhood. For financial
needs for this summer and a new van, and favor regarding insurance and
all proceedings with the accident.

Trinity Church Giving as of 06/18/23 Access Giving as of 06/18/23
YTD Giving Received
$256,694 $503,909
obesa
? $816,000
Weekly Giving: $10,135 *Pledges to be fulfilled in 2025.
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In the Fire: The Book of Daniel
Daniel 5:1-31
The God who is Greater

1. What is the ?
A A problem? (5:1-4)
B.A problem? (5:30-31)
C.An __ problem? (5:4,23)
D. An problem? (5:5-12)
E. A problem: . (5:13-23)

Takeaway: Pride leads to
2. What is the ? (5:24-31)
A. God is the

B. God is

C. God keeps his
(Jer. 25:12-14; 27:5-7; Hab 2:6-20)

Takeaway: Our God is

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, July 3rd-9th, pray thru Month 1 days 3-9
Abide in Christ through prayer!



